projected reliability of the System. As indicated earlier,
the amount of interchange power can be used as a measure of
the relative System reliability because for GPU, decreased
purchases generally indicate the utility is satisfying more of
its consumers’ demands with its own economical generating units.
Reduced levels of interchange tend to imply a more reliable
sys tern. For example, the 41,329 gigawatt hours (GwH) L/ of
interchange power in the base case would be reduced to 4,248
GwH if the rate of growth in consumer demand were reduced by
1 percent. Conversely, an increase of 0.5 percent in the
growth rate of annual consumer demand would require 61,360 GwH
of electric power interchange.

l/One gigawatt hour equals 1,000 megawatt hours or 1 million
kilowatt hours.

case

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

Load
growth
rate

ease

1% Higher

l/2% Higher

1% IDSX

l/2% Higher

8 1% kwer

9 l/2% higher

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1A

Forced
c-tap
K&M

Base

+5%

-5%

+5%

s
Base

-10%

Table 2

Descrqt~m of Scenarios for the GmeralFUbllc ljtllltles System

cost of
Capital

14.25%

TUI-1

1982

Wacrlor
Rlase

1982

Chtar 10
WC0
p&se

1985

Raystown au-2 Seward 7

1985 1988 1989

1983 1983 1986

1983 1983 1986

1983 1983 1986

Not
returned

CanCeled

canceled

Canceled

Case 1 IS cmsldered the base case. Capacity addltlons and load
growth are based on the GEW bad and Capacity Forecast dated
October 17, 1980.

Cases 2 through 18 ;ur? 1A show generatmq capacity plans, l&s,
forced outage rates and fuel prices only as they differ from the
tnse case. Rfdmg across the page for a given case ~111 show
all assunptlons whxh have been charqed from the base case (Case 1) .

1989

1989

1989

mt
returned

mt
returned

mt
returned

mt
returned

mt
returned

mt
returned

1986

1986

High cost
for cleanup

1985

1989

1990

880 Iii
MI-2
coal

1991

1991

1991

625 Isi 625 M’
coal 1 axl2

1991 1993

1992

1992

1992

1994

1994

1994

FealrLng
1994

1995

19995

1995